(a) Interest and fees payable pursuant hereto shall be calculated on the basis of a three hundred 

sixty- (360-) day year for the actual days elapsed, except that, with respect to ABR Loans the rate of interest 

on which is calculated on the basis of the Prime Rate, the interest thereon shall be calculated on the basis 

of a three hundred sixty-five (365) (or three hundred sixty-six (366), as the case may be) day year for the 

actual days elapsed.  The Determination Agent shall as soon as practicable notify the Borrowers, the DIP 

Agents and the Lenders of each determination of the Term SOFR Rate, the EURIBOR Rate or the TIBOR 

Rate, as applicable.